
3.10

2.60

3.00

 C4  O4 

 O3 

 C3 

 C2 

 C1 

 O2 

 O1 

 CE1

 NE2  CD2

 ND1

 CG 
 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CE 

 NZ 

 CD 

 CG 

 CB 
 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CB 

 OG 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

Tpp 900(F)

Tyr 501(E)

His 548(E)

Ile 219(F)

Asn 549(E)

Sin 904(E)

His 320(F)

Lys 605(E)

Ser 440(E)


